24. Share capital and share premium

Number of
ordinary 

shares
Ordinary 

shares
Share 

premium
(thousands) ₦'000 ₦'000

Balance as at 31 December 2024 and 30 September 
2025  5,745,005 2,872,503  56,812,810 

The share capital of the Company is Two Billion, Eight Hundred and Seventy-Two Million, Five Hundred 
and Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eight Naira, Fifty Kobo (N2,872,502,708.50) divided into Five 
Billion, Seven Hundred and Forty-Five Million, Five Thousand, Four Hundred and Seventeen 
(5,745,005,417) Ordinary shares of 50 Kobo each.

(a) Shareholding Pattern as at 30 September 2025

Shareholders

Number of 
ordinary 

shares
Percentage 

Holdings

Unilever Overseas Holdings BV  4,364,161,812 75.96

Stanbic Nominees Limited  252,259,044 4.39

Free float  1,128,584,561 19.64